

TOWN OF BEACON FALLS BOARD OF FINANCE C/O TOWN HALL 10 MAPLE AVE. BEACON FALLS, CT 06403

April 19, 2024

Town Clerk Leonard C. Greene c/o Town Hall 10 Maple Avenue Beacon Falls, CT 06403

Dear Mr. Greene:

Please be advised that the Town of Beacon Falls Board of Finance has scheduled a **Public Hearing** of the Electors and Citizens of the Town of Beacon Falls, on **Wednesday, May 8, 2024**. The Meeting will begin at 7:00 P.M at the Beacon Falls Senior Center, 57 North Main Street, Beacon Falls, CT 06403.

AGENDA

1. Call to Order/Pledge to the Flag

2. Municipal Budget for the Town of Beacon Falls, Connecticut for Fiscal Year 2024-2025

3. Adjournment

Copies of the proposed 2024-2025 Municipal Budget are available for inspection in the Office of the Town Clerk, Town Hall, 10 Maple Avenue, Beacon Falls, CT and online at <u>https://www.beaconfalls-ct.org/finance/pages/annual-budget-operating-and-capital</u>.

Respectfully submitted,

Erin Schwarz Finance Office